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Army Senior Appointments 2021/22
V2 @ 20/11/2021

Ian Farrell
07884007780

Ian.Farrell789@mod.gov.uk


	Date
	Match
	Venue
	KO
	Officials
	POC for Home Team

	12 Jan 22
	RA v RLC (Women)
	Larkhill
	1100
	Ref: Damien Walker
	DAMION.WALKER334@mod.gov.uk

	12 Jan 22
	RA v RLC (Masters)
	Larkhill
	1100
	Ref: Marcus M-W
	Marcus.Monier-Williams917@mod.gov.uk

	12 Jan 22
	RA v RLC
	Larkhill
	1400
	Ref: Ian Farrell
AR1: Neil Hennessy
AR2: Marcus M-W
	Ian.Farrell789@mod.gov.uk

	12 Jan 22
	RE v REME (Masters)
	Medway RFC
	1100
	Ref: Rob Melhuish
	Robert.Melhuish755@mod.gov.uk

	12 Jan 22
	RE v REME
	Medway RFC 
	1400
	Ref: Adam Hughes
AR1: Dewald Swart
AR2: Rob Melhuish
	nurseybernard@live.co.uk

	12 Jan 22
	INFANTRY v SIGNALS
	Catterick
	1400
	Ref: Asif Mahmood
AR1: NORTH 
AR2: NORTH
	Asif.Mahmood223@mod.gov.uk

	12 Jan 22
	AMS v RAC
	Lichfield
	1400
	Ref: Jay Chisenga
AR1: NORTH
AR2: NORTH

	Jacob.Chisenga879@mod.gov.uk

	12 Jan 22
	AAC v INT
	Marlborough RFC
	1400
	Ref: Simeone Sela 
AR1:  Chris Jackson
AR2: SOUTH

	simionesela33@yahoo.com

	12 Jan 22
	AGC v RAPTC
	Worthy Down
	1400
	Ref: Rich Smith
AR1: SOUTH
AR2: SOUTH
	Richard.Smith697@mod.gov.uk

	19 Jan 22
	1 YORKS v 17 P&M
	Catterick
	1400
	Ref: Asif Mahmood
AR1: NORTH
AR2: NORTH

	Asif.Mahmood223@mod.gov.uk

	19 Jan 22
	12 RA v 9 RLC
	Thorney Island
	1400
	Ref: Neil Hennessy
AR1: Martin Bentley
AR2: Damien Walker

	nhennessy@cardiffmet.ac.uk

	26 Jan 22
	8 REME v 12 RA
	RWB RFC
	1400
	Ref: Dewald Swart
AR1: Sam Montague
AR2: Damien Walker
	Dewald.Swart698@mod.gov.uk

	26 Jan 22
	1 ROYAL WELSH v 1 YORKS
	Tidworth
	1400
	Ref: Matt Duncan
AR1: Chris Jackson
AR2: SOUTH
	Matthewduncan 21@hotmail.com
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